Aeromed International LTD Appoints Chris Ravenscroft as President to Drive Global Expansion



Charlotte, North Carolina Mar 4, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Aeromed International LTD ("Aeromed International"), the global division of Aeromed Group LLC, is pleased to announce the appointment of Chris Ravenscroft as President of Aeromed International. This strategic leadership addition underscores Aeromed International's commitment to expanding its footprint and enhancing supply chain solutions for the aerospace and defense industries worldwide.

Chris Ravenscroft brings over 25 years of leadership experience in sales and commercial operations within the aerospace and defense sectors across EMEA & APAC. His tenure as Senior Vice President & General Manager at Incora and Vice President, Head of Sales & Commercial—EMEA at Wesco Aircraft saw him spearheading market share growth and implementing effective international sales strategies.

As President of Aeromed International, Chris will drive the company's global growth strategy, ensuring the delivery of mission-critical supply chain solutions across key markets. His deep industry knowledge and expertise in customer relationship management will be instrumental as Aeromed International scales operations in Europe, Asia, and other strategic regions.

"Having the opportunity to lead Aeromed International is an exciting step forward," said Chris Ravenscroft. "With my leadership, we will expand Aeromed's reach globally, unlocking new opportunities and driving growth across key markets. I look forward to leading the charge as we build on our legacy and continue to deliver innovative, agile supply chain solutions that meet the diverse needs of our international customers."

"Chris's exceptional track record in leading international business operations makes him the ideal choice to lead Aeromed International," said Declan Grant, President of Aeromed Group. "Under his leadership, Aeromed International will redefine agile and reliable supply chain solutions while significantly expanding our product offerings to include chemicals and chemical managed services, ensuring we meet the evolving needs of our global customers."

As Aeromed International embarks on this next chapter under Chris Ravenscroft's leadership, the company is poised for remarkable growth. With a clear vision and a proven leader at the helm, Aeromed International is ready to seize new opportunities worldwide, setting the stage for an exciting future in global aerospace and defense supply chain solutions.

About Aeromed International LTD

Aeromed International LTD, a division of <u>Aeromed Group LLC</u>, is committed to delivering world-class supply chain solutions to the aerospace and defense industries. Through its global network of distribution companies, Aeromed International upholds the core values of customer focus, accountability, agility, and continuous growth, ensuring excellence across international markets.

Media Contact

Aeromed Group

********@aeromed.group

1422 S Tryon St, #300

Source: Aeromed International LTD, an Aeromed Group Company

See on IssueWire